Private Limited (Through Its Director) 2)
Akul Industries Private Limited (Through
Its Director) 3) Askara Ware Housing And
Services Private Limited (Through Its
Director) 4) Alok Kumar 5) Tulika Kumar

31th August
2025

11.11.2025
SYMBOLIC
POSSESSION

Rs. 7,36,26,025/- (Rupees Seven
Crore Thirty-Six Lac Twenty-
Six Thousand and Twenty-Five
Only) as on 31-08-2025

Description Of Properties :- ALL THAT piece and parcel of Retail Unit No. 0001 on the ground floor at Tower no. 06
containing by admeasurement 1951. 38 Sq. Ft. super built-up area together with one open parking space no. 42 in the said